
Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 1 of 8

National Film Archive of India

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

Government of India

Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels 
at National Film Archive of India. Ref, NIT: 302 / 59 / 2017 - NFHM

Attention is invited to the Advertisement on All India basis inviting response to 

Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI, Pune. The 

said NIT was also uploaded on the NFAI’s website (www.nfaipune.gov.in) and 

Procurement website of Government of India (https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/)

This document covers the changes and additional information with reference to the 

pre-bid queries raised by the various Bidders. This Corrigendum shall be 

construed as a part of the NIT and it shall be the responsibility of the Bidder to 

read carefully and understand the changes / additions mentioned in this 

Corrigendum. 

The rest of the content as mentioned in the NIT shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-

Shri. Santosh Ajmera,

Officer on Special Duty, NFHM



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 2 of 8

1 The table below mentions the revised dates related to the NIT schedule:

Sr.No Information Details

1.
Date, Time and Place of Pre-Bid 

Conference

6th July 2017; at 3 PM 

National Film Archive of India (NFAI)

Law College Road, 

Pune 411004

2.
Last Date (deadline) for Submission 

of Bids
20th July 2017; 3 PM

3. Bid Opening Date 20th July 2017; 4PM

Quotation should reach Film Preservation Officer, National Film Archive of India, Law 
College Road, Pune- 4; latest by 3p.m. on before 20/07/2017 in a sealed envelope 

super scribing on envelope “Quotation for Bobbins” along with the terms and conditions 

of payment and delivery etc. 

2. The Following Clause :

You are requested to kindly forward your lowest quotation for the supply of Plastic 

Bobbins as per details given below: Please note that the material should be of 

polypropylene- thick with Air free.

Sr.No
.

Description of items Bobbin Size
Quantity

1 Bobbins 35mm height & 75mm diameter 80,000 Nos

2 Bobbins 16mm height & 75mm diameter 20,000 Nos



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 3 of 8

3

Master Mould/ Dye 

(made of Metal 

preferably Copper)

35mm height & 75mm diameter

1 No.

4

Master Mould/ Dye 

(made of Metal 

preferably Copper)

16mm height & 75mm diameter

1 No.

Should be read as : 

You are requested to kindly forward your lowest quotation for the supply of Plastic 

Bobbins as per details given below: Please note that the material should be of High 
Impact Polystyrene.

Sr.No
.

Description of items Bobbin Size
Quantity

1 Bobbins 35mm height & 75mm diameter 80,000 Nos

2 Bobbins 16mm height & 75mm diameter 20,000 Nos

3
Master Mould/ Dye 

(made of Steel)
35mm height & 75mm diameter

1 No.

4
Master Mould/ Dye 

(made of Steel)
16mm height & 75mm diameter

1 No.

3. The following Terms and Conditions : 

1) Sealed quotation is to be submitted on the Firm / Company letter head. 

2) Sealed quotation should reach Film Preservation Officer, National Film Archive of 
India, Law College Road, Pune- 411 004. on or before 07/07/2017 up to 3 p.m 

3) Sealed envelope super-scribing “Quotation for Bobbins” along with the terms and 

conditions of payment & delivery etc. 



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 4 of 8

4) The Bobbins should be made of High Density Polypropylene thick material as per 

detailed specifications and dimensions enclosed. Please refer to Annexures 3 and 4 for 

diagrammatic representation. 

5) NFAI may like to have the moulds as its property. The bidder is requested to provide a 

quote for the same. However, the decision will be of NFAI on this matter. The successful 

bidder shall handover the mould to NFAI upon delivery of the 1st order lot. 

6) Decision of right to accept or reject the quotation(s) without specifying any reason, is 

reserved with the authority of National Film Archive of India, Law College Road, Pune. 

7) Terms and conditions enclosed with this tender must also be signed –stamped by the 

Bidder, as an acceptance. Without this, bid will be treated as incomplete & liable for 

rejection. 

8) The quantities mentioned in the table above are indicative and the actual procurement 

may vary. 

Should be read as :

1) Sealed quotation is to be submitted on the Firm / Company letter head. 

2) Sealed quotation should reach Film Preservation Officer, National Film Archive of 
India, Law College Road, Pune- 411 004. on or before 07/07/2017 up to 3 p.m 

3) Sealed envelope super-scribing “Quotation for Bobbins” along with the terms and 

conditions of payment & delivery etc. 

4) The Bobbins should be made of High Impact Polysterene material as per detailed 

specifications and dimensions enclosed. Please refer to Annexures 3 and 4 for 

diagrammatic representation. 

5) NFAI may like to have the moulds as its property. The bidder is requested to provide a 

quote for the same. However, the decision will be of NFAI on this matter. The successful 

bidder shall handover the mould to NFAI upon delivery of the 1st order lot. 

6) Decision of right to accept or reject the quotation(s) without specifying any reason, is 

reserved with the authority of National Film Archive of India, Law College Road, Pune. 



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 5 of 8

7) Terms and conditions enclosed with this tender must also be signed –stamped by the 

Bidder, as an acceptance. Without this, bid will be treated as incomplete & liable for 

rejection. 

8) The quantities mentioned in the table above are indicative and the actual procurement 

may vary. 

4. General Terms and Conditions : 

A. The following Clause :

The successful bidder shall deliver the order as placed by NFAI within 2 weeks of order 

placement.

Should be read as :
The successful bidder shall deliver the order as placed by NFAI within 45 days of order 
placement.

B. Additional Clause :

The Bidder will have to make a presentation of the Bobbins design using 3D imaging for 

clarity, and redesign or make changes in the design of the Bobbins as per requirements 

given by the NFAI Officials.  

5. Technical Specifications : 

A. Additional Clause:

The specifications of Master Mould/Dye of 35mm Bobbins:

1. The Master Mould must be made of Steel Material. 
a. For Core/Cavity Material –  P20
b. For Mould Base Material –  C45

2. The Mould must be a 2 Cavity Injection Mould.

The specifications of Master Mould/Dye of 16 mm Bobbins:

1. The Master Mould must be made of Steel Material. 
c. For Core/Cavity Material –  P20



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 6 of 8

d. For Mould Base Material –  C45
2. The Mould must be a 2 Cavity Injection Mould.

6.The following Clause :

The successful bidder shall get the sample of the bobbins tested from the below 

Organization. Your rate should be inclusive of these Tests. NFAI will not pay separately 

for these tests. For each lot of order / supply, the successful bidder (supplier) has to 

provide test report from the below mentioned organizations for that lot material.

Test 1: 

1)  Material Identification by DSC with standard ASTM D 3418
1) Melt Flow Index @  230 degree C with standard ASTM D 1258

From Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technologies, Ministry of 
Chemicals & Fertilizers. Government of India. Guindy, Chennai – 600 032

Should be Read as :

The successful bidder shall get the sample of the bobbins tested from the below 

Organizations. Your rate should be inclusive of these Tests. NFAI will not pay separately 

for these tests. For each lot of order / supply, the successful bidder (supplier) has to 

provide test report from the below mentioned organizations for that lot material.

Test 1: 

1)  Material Identification by DSC with standard ASTM D 3418

2) Melt Flow Index @  230 degree C with standard ASTM D 1258

From 

1. Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technologies, Ministry of Chemicals & 

Fertilizers. Government of India. Guindy, Chennai – 600 032

2. Central Institute of Plastics Engineering and Technologies, Ministry of Chemicals 

and Fertilizers, Government of India, Chikalthana, Aurangabad – 431 006

3. National Chemical Laboratories, Pune



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 7 of 8

Note: Rest of the content in NIT remains unchanged, unless explicitly covered in the 

Corrigendum(s) to this NIT. 



Corrigendum to Notice Inviting Tender for Plastic Bobbins for Film Reels at NFAI

Page 8 of 8


